
Sat 05-May-2018 15-10-10 EDT

BOCC vs Sarasota
on

Saturday 05 May 2018
at

ECG

BOCC won by 10 wickets

scored by Merry
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team BOCC
Score 116 for 1
Overs 12.1

Players Vishnu Cooblall
Gavesh Sharma (wk)
Krish Pusuluri
Charles Mathew
Aurnav Das
Neil Shah
Amimul Hasan
Karandeep Grover
Kunal Singh
Anurag Shrivata
Sashi Sundaravanam
Shiva Parimi

Team Sarasota
Score 115 for 6
Overs 20.0

Players Nikunj Patel
Lucky Patel
Shiv Iyer
Ron Rameshwar
Chris Thakoorpe
Ramjit Singh
Andrew Persaud
Lennox Fordyce
Dishil Patel
Jawad Hussain
Imran Ali
Prakash Persaud
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Sarasota INNINGS
Venue: ECG Toss won by: Sarasota Sat 05-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Nikunj Patel
. . . 2 . . . . . 4. 2421 . 4. . 1 . 2421 . 41 . . 6

retired (not out) 40 31 38 16 4 5 5 1 48%129.0

2 Lucky Patel
. . W

c Aurnav Das  b Kunal Singh 0 3 1 3 0.0

3 Shiv Iyer
. 311W

b Neil Shah 5 5 19 2 2 1 60%100.0

4 Ron Rameshwar
1 . . 1 . . 1W

lbw  b Neil Shah 3 8 8 5 3 38% 37.5

5 Chris Thakoorpe
1 . . 4. . . 1 . . 121 . 11 . 1 11 . . . 1 . 1 . 2 . . 1 1 . . . . 141

not out 27 39 42 20 15 2 2 49% 69.2

6 Ramjit Singh
. 1 . . . . . . 1 . W

c Aurnav Das  b 
Amimul Hasan

2 11 8 9 2 18% 18.2

7 Andrew Persaud
. 4. . . . . . . 1 . 1 1 . 41W

c Amimul Hasan  b 
Anurag Shrivata

12 17 15 11 4 2 35% 70.6

8 Lennox Fordyce
-

run out (Aurnav Das) 0 0 0

9 Dishil Patel
. . . 1 1 1

not out 3 6 4 3 3 50% 50.0

10 Jawad Hussain

11 Imran Ali

12 Prakash Persaud

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 23  (14wd  0nb  4lb  5b 0p) TOTAL 115 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

Lucky Patel

0.3

0

2

36

Shiv Iyer

4.1

36

3

50

Ron Rameshwar

6.5

14

4

80

Ramjit Singh

12.2

9

5

102

Andrew Persaud

17.1

22

6

103

Lennox Fordyce

17.3

1

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
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1
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2 1 13 1 6.50Kunal Singh

R
W

WD
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2

4

9

4 2 19 8 9.50Sashi 
Sundaravana

m R
W

WD
NB

2
1

3
1

6

1

2
4 14 2 1 3.50Neil Shah

R
W

WD
NB

9 4 8 2
4 23 5.75Karandeep 

Grover
R

W
WD
NB

3 5
1
1

4 8
4 21 1 1 5.25Amimul 

Hasan
R

W
WD
NB

1 2

1

1
1
2

8

1 4 16 1 4 4.00Anurag 
Shrivata
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BOCC INNINGS
Venue: ECG Toss won by: Sarasota Sat 05-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Vishnu Cooblall
. . 2W

c Lennox Fordyce  b 
Jawad Hussain

2 4 1 3 1 25% 50.0

2 Gavesh Sharma 
(wk)

24444. . 44. 421 . 413
retired (not out) 41 17 24 4 2 2 1 8 76%241.2

3 Krish Pusuluri
. 2 . . . 1 . 4. . . . 12 . 4314221 . . 1 111 . 2144

retired (not out) 42 33 43 13 9 5 1 5 61% 127.3

4 Charles Mathew
. . . . 6. 2 . 14. 421 . . 1

not out 21 17 16 9 3 2 2 1 47%123.5

5 Aurnav Das
. .

not out 0 2 0 2 0.0

6 Neil Shah

7 Amimul Hasan

8 Karandeep Grover

9 Kunal Singh

10 Anurag Shrivata

11 Sashi 
Sundaravanam

12 Shiva Parimi

12.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 10  (10wd  0nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 116 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

2

Vishnu Cooblall

0.4

2

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4
1

5 4

2 3 15 1 2 5.00Jawad 
Hussain

R
W

WD
NB

18
1 18 18.00Ramjit Singh

R
W

WD
NB

4

2

13
2 19 2 9.50Lucky Patel

R
W

WD
NB

12
1 12 12.00Ron 

Rameshwar
R

W
WD
NB

11 9 10

1 3 31 1 10.33Prakash 
Persaud

R
W

WD
NB

7 8

5 2 20 5 10.00Nikunj Patel

R
W

WD
NB

1
0.1 1 6.00Lennox 

Fordyce
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Sarasota INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 1 Kunal Singh . . W 4by . . 

2 10 1 Sashi . 1wd 2 1wd . 1wd 1wd . . . 

3 23 1 Kunal Singh 3 . 4 . 2 4 

4 36 1 Sashi 1 2 1wd 1 1wd 1wd 1wd 1 . 4 

5 38 2 Neil Shah W 1 . . 1 . 

6 48 2 Karandeep Grover 1by . 1 2 4 2 

7 51 3 Neil Shah . . 1 1 W 1 

8 55 3 Karandeep Grover . . 4 . . . 

9 64 3 Neil Shah . 1wd 4 1 1 2lb . 

10 73 3 Karandeep Grover 1lb 6 . 1 . 1 

11 76 3 Amimul Hasan 2 1 . . . . 

12 79 3 Karandeep Grover 1lb . . 1 1 . 

13 85 4 Amimul Hasan 1 W 1wd . 4 . . 

14 86 4 Anurag Shrivata . 1 . . . . 

15 90 4 Amimul Hasan 1 . 1 1 . 1 

16 93 4 Anurag Shrivata 1 . . 1wd . 1 . 

17 101 4 Amimul Hasan . 1 4 1 . 2 

18 104 6 Anurag Shrivata 1wd W . 1wd W 1 . . 

19 106 6 Neil Shah 1 . 1 . . . 

20 115 6 Anurag Shrivata 1 . 1wd 1 1 4 1 

BOCC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 1 Jawad Hussain . . 2 W . 2 

2 22 1 Ramjit Singh 2 4 4 4 4 . 

3 27 1 Jawad Hussain . . . 1 . 4 

4 33 1 Lucky Patel . 4 . . 1wd . 1wd . 

5 45 1 Ron Rameshwar 4 . 4 2 1 1 

6 58 1 Lucky Patel 2 . 4 3 . 4 

7 69 1 Prakash Persaud 1 1 4 2 2 1 

8 75 1 Jawad Hussain 2wd 3 . . 1 . . 

9 84 1 Prakash Persaud 1 . . 6 . 2 

10 91 1 Nikunj Patel 1 . 1 1 4 . 

11 102 1 Prakash Persaud 1wd . 2 1 4 2 1 

12 115 1 Nikunj Patel . . 4wd 4 4 1wd . . 

13 116 1 Lennox Fordyce 1  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Krish Pusuluri BOCC 42 33 43 5 127.3 57.6% 1

2 Gavesh Sharma BOCC 41 17 24 8 241.2 76.5% 1

3 Nikunj Patel Sarasota 40 31 38 5 1 129.0 48.4% 1

4 Chris Thakoorpe Sarasota 27 39 42 2 69.2 48.7% 1

5 Charles Mathew BOCC 21 17 16 2 1 123.5 41.2% 1

6 Andrew Persaud Sarasota 12 17 15 2 70.6 35.3%

7 Shiv Iyer Sarasota 5 5 19 100.0 60.0%

8 Dishil Patel Sarasota 3 6 4 50.0 50.0% 1

9 Ron Rameshwar Sarasota 3 8 8 37.5 37.5%

10 Vishnu Cooblall BOCC 2 4 1 50.0 25.0%

11 Ramjit Singh Sarasota 2 11 8 18.2 18.2%

12 Lucky Patel Sarasota 0 3 1 0.0

13 Aurnav Das BOCC 0 2 0.0 1

14 Lennox Fordyce Sarasota 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Neil Shah BOCC 2 14 4.0 24 1 3.50 7.00 12.00

2 Anurag Shrivata BOCC 1 16 4.0 24 4 4.00 16.00 24.00

3 Kunal Singh BOCC 1 13 2.0 1 12 6.50 13.00 12.00

4 Jawad Hussain Sarasota 1 15 3.0 18 2 5.00 15.00 18.00

5 Amimul Hasan BOCC 1 21 4.0 24 1 1 5.25 21.00 24.00

6 Lennox Fordyce Sarasota 1 0.1 1 1 6.00

7 Sashi Sundaravanam BOCC 19 2.0 12 8 9.50

8 Ron Rameshwar Sarasota 12 1.0 6 12.00

9 Nikunj Patel Sarasota 20 2.0 12 5 10.00

10 Lucky Patel Sarasota 19 2.0 12 2 9.50

11 Ramjit Singh Sarasota 18 1.0 6 18.00

12 Karandeep Grover BOCC 23 4.0 24 5.75

13 Prakash Persaud Sarasota 31 3.0 18 1 10.33


